FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PATRICIA DOREEN APPLEBY

Date of death: 03/04/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: I Toogood Drive, Lindisfarne, Tasmania 7015 (in the

Record of Death noted as Fairway Rise Lifestyle

Village, Lindisfarne)

*Address in Will: 169 Clarence Street, Howrah, Tasmania 7018

Date of Will: 18/12/2013 (Will)

(Date of Codicil: 16/12/2020)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: Judith Anne Street

(Executor named in the Will)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: Wayne Bruce Appleby

(Executor named in the Will)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: Judith Anne Street

(Executor named in the Codicil)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: Wayne Bruce Appleby

(Executor named in the Codicil)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: Colin Stewart Appleby

(Executor named in the Codicil)

Full name of applicant: JUDITH ANNE STREET

Address of applicant: 169 Clarence Street, Howrah, Tasmania 7018

Estate of: Patricia Doreen Appleby DX: Not Applicable
Applicant/Firm name: Peter Worrall – Consultant Lawyers Tel: 6270 2210

Address: Level 3, 85 Macquarie Street Email: <u>allison@worralloffice.com.au</u>

Hobart Tasmania 7000 Practitioner: A M Nairn

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in Blood

Full name of applicant: WAYNE BRUCE APPLEBY

Address of applicant: Unit 1005/4 Edmondstone Street, South Brisbane,

Queensland 4101

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: COLIN STEWART APPLEBY

Address of applicant: 39A Lord Street, Sandy Bay, Tasmania 7005

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Peter Worrall - Consultant Lawyers

Address for service: Level 3, 85 Macquarie Street, Hobart Tasmania 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 18/12/2013 and the Codicil dated 16/12/2020;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.